

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 12006-12007/2011(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

AP No. 34/2008

M/S RNB DIGITRONIX (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROY'S INST.OF COMPETITIVE EXAM.P.LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in
refiling SLPDate: 29/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the
arbitration proceedings.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master