

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23596-23597/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in AP No.34/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S RNB DIGITRONIX (P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROY'S INST.OF COMPETITIVE EXAM.P.LTD Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukerjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. V.D. Khanna,Advocate appearing for the respondent states that she will file vakalatnama during the course of the day.

The learned counsel for the respondent may file counter affidavit within three weeks and thereafter rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master